Part-time employees will be allotted sick leave days in the same proportion as the amount of time they are 
employed. Sick leave for any length of time may require a doctor’s certificate.  

If an Employee does not need to use his/her allotted days during the year, the unused days may be accumulated 
to one hundred twenty-five (125) days. After reporting for work the next year, the Employee will be credited with 
the current year’s fifteen (15) days, so that up to one hundred forty days (140) days may be used in one year if 
necessary. However, no more than 125 days may be carried forward to a subsequent year.

[...]

A new employee shall report for work at least one (1) full day prior to receiving sick leave benefits. If an                     
employee does not need to use his/her allotted days during the year, the unused days may be accumulated to                   
one hundred twenty-five (125) days. After reporting for work the next year, the employee will be credited with the                   
current year’s fifteen (15) days, so that up to one hundred forty (140) days may be used in one year if necessary.                      
However, no more than 125 days may be carried forward to a subsequent year.